

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3861/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2006 in WA No. 2123/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S MANUELSONS HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 01/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ragenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for three weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master