

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2480 OF 2008

M/S MANUELSONS HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[office report on default]

Date: 05/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shalendra Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last indulgence, four weeks' time is
granted to the respondents to file statement of case.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master