

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2480 OF 2008**

M/S MANUELSONS HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF KERELA & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are four respondents and are represented through Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR