

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2480/2008

M/S MANUELSONS HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For bring on record the subsequent events/  
directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 25/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Ms. Beena Victor, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned senior counsel for the  
parties for some time.

Learned counsels want to cite some judgments  
in support of their respective contentions.

List on 09.05.2016.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Saroj Saini ]  
Court Master